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Parts list APP 0.6-43 / APM 0.8-2.9 / APP W 5.1-10.2

1.  General This parts list provides an overview of the
content of the various service sets for the

. APP 0.6-1.0 Compact
. APP 0.6-1.0

. APM 0.8-2.9

. APP 1.5-2.5

. APP 3.0-3.5

. APP 5.1-10.2

. APP W 5.1-10.2

- APP11-13
. APP16-22
. APP21-43

as well as exploded views of the pumps.
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Parts list

APP 0.6-43 / APM 0.8-2.9 / APP W 5.1-10.2

2.

Parts list
APP 0.6 - 1.0 Compact

Note:

The parts listed are not sold separately.

Exploded view, see next page.

180B4187 - Seal / Flushing valve set (APP 0.6-1.0 Compact)

180B4186 - Cylinder barrel set (APP 0.6-1.0 Compact)

180B4183 - Valve plate set (APP 0.6-1.0 Compact)

180B4182 - Retainer set (APP 0.6-1.0 Compact)

180B4181 - Piston set (APP 0.6-1.0 Compact)

180B4184 - Swash plate set (APP 0.6 Compact)

180B4189 - Swash plate set (APP 0.8 Compact)

180B4185 - Swash plate set (APP 1.0 Compact)

Pos. Qnt. | Designation Material
1 1 Housing Duplex
5 5-10 Screw (M6x12) AlSI 316 X X
31 1 Swash plate Super Duplex X | x| x
35 1 Bearing PEEK X | x| x
36 1 O-ring (@53x1.5) NBR X X
61 1 Cylinder barrel Super Duplex / PEEK X
62 1 Spring Duplex X
64 1 Retainer ball Super Duplex X
65 1 Retainer plate Super Duplex X
66 5 Piston Super Duplex / PEEK X
67 1 Key (3x3x12) AlSI 316 X
91 1 Port plate Super Duplex / PEEK X
92 1 Valve plate Super Duplex X
93 5 Back-up ring PTFE X X
94 5 O-ring (©8.73x1.78) NBR X X
121 1 Port flange Duplex
122 1 O-ring (@53x1.5) NBR X
124 1 Shaft seal AISI 316 / NBR X
126 1 Pin (@4x9) PEEK X
140 1 Bearing PEEK X
142 1 Washer for shaft seal PP X
151 1 O-ring NBR X
152 1 Valve cone PP X
153 1 Spring Duplex X
154 1 Plug/guide Duplex X
155 1 O-ring NBR X
156 1 Locking ring AlSI 316 X
Instruction X | x| x| x| x| x|x]|x
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:

Parts list APP 0.6-43 / APM 0.8-2.9 / APP W 5.1-10.2
4. Partslist Note:
APP 0.6 - 1.0 and The parts listed are not sold separately, only in
APM0.8-1.2 various Kits.

Parts for APM 0.8-1.2 are equivalent to the
parts for APP 0.6-1.0 except for the valve plate

sets.

Exploded view, see next page.

180B4141 - Seal / Flushing valve set (APP 0.6-1.0)

180B4140 - Cylinder barrel set (APP 0.6)

180B4139 - Valve plate set (APP 0.6-1.0)

180F4100 - Valve plate set (APM 0.8 - 1.2)

180B4138 - Retainer set (APP 0.6-1.0)

180B4137 - Piston set (APP 0.6-1.0)

Pos. Qnt. | Designation Material
1 1 Housing Duplex / PEEK
2 1 Pin (@4x14) AlSI 316 X

61 1 Cylinder barrel Super Duplex / PEEK X
62 1 Spring Duplex X
63 1 Spring guide PEEK X
64 1 Retainer ball Super Duplex X
65 1 Retainer plate Super Duplex X
66 5 Piston Super Duplex / PEEK X
67 1 Key (5x5x20) AlSI 316 X
91 1 Port plate Super Duplex / PEEK X X
92 1 Valve plate Super Duplex X X
93 5 Back-up ring PTFE X X X
94 5 O-ring (28.73x1.78) NBR X X X

121 1 Port flange Duplex

122 1 O-ring (268x2) NBR X

123 1 O-ring (@40x2) NBR X

124 1 Shaft seal AISI 316 / NBR X

125 1 Mounting flange \évf;:)e::g?zzsﬁ’:]é

126 1 Pin (@4x9) PEEK X

127 6 Screw (M6x40) AlISI 316 X

152 1 Valve cone PEEK X

153 1 Spring Duplex X

154 1 Plug/guide Duplex X

155 1 O-ring (©7.0x1.5) NBR X

Instruction
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Parts list APP 0.6-43 / APM 0.8-2.9 / APP W 5.1-10.2
6. Partslist Note:
APP 1.5-2.5and The parts listed are not sold separately, only in
APM 1.8-2.9 various kits

Parts for APM 1.8-2.9 are equivalent to the
parts for APP 1.5-2.5 except for the valve plate

sets.

Exploded view, see next page.

180B4147 - Seal set (APP 1.5-3.5)

180B4146 - Cylinder barrel set (APP 1.5-2.5)

180B4145 - Valve plate set (APP 1.5-2.5)

180F4007 - Valve plate set (APM 1.8 - 2.9)

180B4177 - Retainer set (APP 1.5-1.8 - APM 1.8-2.0)

180B4144 - Retainer set (APP 2.2-2.5 - APM 2.5-2.9)

180B4143 - Piston set (APP 1.5-2.5)

180B4136 - Flushing valve set (APP 1.5 - 3.5)

Pos. Qnt. | Designation Material
1 1 Housing Duplex / PEEK
2 1 Pin (@4x14) AlSI 316 X
61 1 Cylinder barrel Super Duplex / PEEK X
62 1 Spring Duplex X X
63 1 Spring guide PEEK X X
64 1 Retainer ball Super Duplex X X
65 1 Retainer plate Super Duplex X X
66 5 Piston Super Duplex / PEEK X
67 1 Key (5x5x20) AlSI 316 X
91 1 Port plate Super Duplex / PEEK X X
92 1 Valve plate Super Duplex X X
93 5 Back-up ring PTFE X X X
94 5 O-ring (@13x2) NBR X X X
121 1 Port flange Duplex
122 1 O-ring (©83x2) NBR X
123 1 O-ring (@40x2) NBR X
124 1 Shaft seal AISI 316 / NBR X
125 1 Mounting flange \Iljvreytgeadrti:);rltszlgﬁs
126 1 Pin (@6x10) PEEK X
127 4 Screw (M6x45) AlSI 316 X
128 2 Screw (M6x16) AlSI 316 X
129 2 Bleeding plug Duplex X
152 1 Valve cone PEEK X
153 1 Spring Duplex X
154 1 Plug/guide Duplex X
155 1 O-ring (@11.11x1.78) | NBR X X
1 Instruction X X X X X X X X
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APP 0.6-43 / APM 0.8-2.9 / APP W 5.1-10.2

Parts list
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Parts list APP 0.6-43 / APM 0.8-2.9 / APP W 5.1-10.2
8. Partslist Note:
APP3.0-3.5 The parts listed are not sold separately, only in

various kits.

Exploded view, see next page.

180B4153 - Seal set (APP 3.0-3.5)

180B4152 - Cylinder barrel set (APP 3.0-3.5)

180B4151 - Valve plate set (APP 3.0-3.5)

180B4150 - Retainer set (APP 3.0-3.5)

180B4149 - Piston set (APP 3.0-3.5)

180B4134 - Swash plate set (APP 3.0)

180B4135 - Swash plate set (APP 3.5)

180B4136 - Flushing valve set (APP 3.5)

Pos. | Qnt. | Designation Material
1 1 Housing Duplex / PEEK
2 1 Pin (@4x14) AlISI 316 X
31 1 Swash plate Super Duplex X X
32 1 Centre bolt Duplex X X
33 1 Pin (@6x10) PEEK X X X
61 1 Cylinder barrel Super Duplex / PEEK X
62 1 Spring Duplex X
63 1 Spring guide PEEK X
64 1 Retainer ball Super Duplex X
65 1 Retainer plate Super Duplex X
66 7 Piston Super Duplex / PEEK X
67 1 Key (5x5x20) AlSI 316 X
91 1 Port plate Super Duplex / PEEK X
92 1 Valve plate Super Duplex X
93 7 Back-up ring PTFE X X
94 7 O-ring (@13x2.0) NBR X X
121 1 Port flange Duplex
122 1 O-ring (@83x2) NBR X
123 1 O-ring (@40x2) NBR X
124 1 Shaft seal AISI 316 / NBR X
125 1 Mounting flange \gfyttp?g?/r\t|55:|r’3ﬁ5L
126 1 Pin (@4x9) PEEK X
127 4 Screw (M6x45) AlSI 316 X
128 2 Screw (M6x16) AlSI 316 X
129 2 Bleeding plug Duplex X
130 2 O-ring (@4.5x1.5) NBR X
152 1 Valve cone PEEK X
153 1 Spring Duplex X
154 1 Plug/guide Duplex X
155 1 O-ring (@11.11x1.78) | NBR X X
Instruction X X X X X X X X
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APP 0.6-43 / APM 0.8-2.9 / APP W 5.1-10.2

Exploded view
APP3.0-3.5
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Parts list APP 0.6-43 / APM 0.8-2.9 / APP W 5.1-10.2
10. Parts list Note:
APP 5.1-10.2 The parts listed are not sold a
separately, only in various kits. s | N =
S I I S =s|la|la|~|a
. — o — —_ . > . . =
Exploded view, see next page. Slalv| < > g g e e e
cla|l& (& |w|2|f|Y¥la|la|la|la|la
Tl < ||| ala|lrle|ZE[E|Z|Z|Z
- = ~ ~ o o - - - 4= s
w1 S| || S| S|E|E|8]%]8]%]¢
&l 5|lo|lo 8|8 |S|e|e|g|ele
< Kol = = (] (7] - - [} © © © (1]
~ — © © - o~ [0 [7) -_ -_ —_ —_ —_
- [ - °a [ [ © w Q Q. o o o
21 8| ol 0o| £l E|S5|s|S5|S|<s|S|S
TS| 22| 8|8 |8|8|&8|8|¢8|¢8)|¢8
g|&|S|S|&|&|z|lz|ala ugs a | *a
I I I I I I ] ] I I
clo|lw|la|leoe|ln|s|w|la|lo|le|alm
2lEl|e|l2|2eegg|le| 2|
Pos. Qnt. | Designation Material Sl &S] &
oc|lo|o|o|lo|o|o|o|o|lo|lo|o|o
2l2lel2|l2|g|2|2|22|g|2|=
1 1 Housing Duplex / PEEK
2 1 Pin (@6x10) AlISI 316 X
3 2 Bleeding plug Duplex X
4 2 O-ring (@4.5x1.5) NBR X
31 1 Swash plate Super Duplex
34 2 Pin (@6x10) AlSI 316 X
36 1 O-ring (@117x2.5) NBR X
61 1 Cylinder barrel Super Duplex / PEEK X
64 1 Retainer ball Super Duplex
65 1 Retainer plate Super Duplex
66 9 Piston Super Duplex / PEEK
67 1 Key (10x8x45) AlSI 316 X
91 1 Port plate Super Duplex / PEEK X X
92 1 Valve plate Super Duplex X X
93 9 Back-up ring PTFE X X X
94 9 O-ring (©18.3x2.4) NBR X X X
181 1 Port flange Super Duplex
182 1 O-ring (@135x3) NBR X
183 1 Guide pin Super Duplex
184 1 Pin (@6x10) AlSI 316 X
185 1 Pin (@6x10) PEEK X
186 8 Screw (M8x20) AlSI 316 X
21 1 Mounting flange AlSI 316
212 1 O-ring (@135x3) NBR X
213 1 Sealing ring PEHD
214 1 O-ring (@58x2) NBR X
215 1 Shaft seal Hastelloy / NBR X
216 1 Stop bush PEEK X
217 1 Bush Super Duplex
218 8 Screw (M8x20) AlSI 316 X
219 1 Screw (M6x22) AlSI 316 X
Instruction X X
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APP 0.6-43 / APM 0.8-2.9 / APP W 5.1-10.2

Parts list

Exploded view
APP5.1-10.2
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:

Parts list APP 0.6-43 / APM 0.8-2.9 / APP W 5.1-10.2
12. Partslist Note:
APPW 5.1-10.2 The parts listed are not sold a
separately, only in various kits. o | N N _ =
=232 18].] |=|2|s|8]|8
Exploded view, see next page. |2 |8|c|9|C Sl slalalalala
c|la|& ||| |d|la|a|la|a|a
T < | < < | & |2|w e (| == <
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Pos. Qnt. | Designation Material S S SIS T S S R S
(=] o (=] (=] (=] (=] (=] (=} (=] (=] (=] (=] (=]
d)le|2|2|g(|e|2|g|g|2|e|2)| s
1 1 Housing Duplex / PEEK
2 1 Pin (@6x10) AlISI 316 X
3 2 Bleeding plug Duplex X
4 2 O-ring (@4.5x1.5) NBR X
31 1 Swash plate Super Duplex
34 2 Pin (@6x10) AlSI 316 X
36 1 O-ring (@117x2.5) NBR X
61 1 Cylinder barrel Super Duplex / PEEK X
64 1 Retainer ball Super Duplex / DLC
65 1 Retainer plate Super Duplex / DLC
66 9 Piston Super Duplex / PEEK
67 1 Key (10x8x45) AlISI 316 X
91 1 Port plate Super Duplex / PEEK
92 1 Valve plate Super Duplex
93 9 Back-up ring PTFE X
94 9 O-ring (218.3x2.4) NBR X
181 1 Port flange Super Duplex
182 1 O-ring (@135x3) NBR X
183 1 Guide pin Super Duplex
184 1 Pin (@6x10) AlISI 316 X
185 1 Pin (@6x10) PEEK X
186 8 Screw (M8x20) AlSI 316 X
211 1 Mounting flange AlSI 316
212 1 O-ring (@135x3) NBR X
213 1 Sealing ring PEHD
214 1 O-ring (@58x2) NBR X
215 1 Shaft seal Hastelloy / NBR X
216 1 Stop bush PEEK X
217 1 Bush Super Duplex
218 8 Screw (M8x20) AlISI 316 X
219 1 Screw (M6x22) AlSI 316 X
Instruction X X
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APP 0.6-43 / APM 0.8-2.9 / APP W 5.1-10.2

Parts list

Exploded view
APP W 5.1-10.2

13.
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Parts list

APP 0.6-43 / APM 0.8-2.9 / APP W 5.1-10.2

14. Parts list Note:
APP11-13 The parts listed are not sold E
separately, only in various kits. ‘g
o
. k] =) =
Exploded view, see next page. 2 - o= | @
gz @ n g L g
] - (] o (] ©
3 g 3 " T 5o | & S
- ) - (7] - -2 < = o
- 7] S 7] ) (S [S3 I e
a | o | £ s |sE|sE|gE| £
T £ 2 5 2 sBf 2 82|
& o) s < a w3 | &8 a8 | &
. . . [ I~ I = (PN (PN I 0 I N 1 N I =
Pos. Qnt. | Designation Material oM | oM [ g™ | M| ™ o= | ;m—= | 06— | ~N™
N T N T o T o T N T N~ o~ - N T
Ne | Ne [ e | N | e [ e | e | ven | N =
< = < = < = < = < — < — < — < — < —
2228|328 |82 |82 (52|35 |28|8:
BRI | 22| RVZ | F [ BZF |22 |2 | 3% | 2%
1 1 Housing Duplex / PEEK
2 2 Pin (@6x10) AISI 316 X
3 2 Bleeding plug Super Duplex X
4 2 O-ring (@11x2) NBR X
5 12 Screw (M8x30) AISI 316 X X
9 1 O-ring (2182x4) NBR X X
10 2 0O-ring (@9.19x2.62) NBR X X X X
1 1 End flange Duplex
12 1 Lifting eye AlSI 316
31 1 Swash plate Super Duplex / PEEK X X X
34 2 Pin (@10.5x20) Super Duplex X X X X
61 1 Cylinder barrel Super Duplex / X
Duplex / PEEK
62 7 Spring Duplex X
63 1 Spring guide PP X
64 1 Retainer ball Super Duplex / DLC X
65 1 Retainer plate Super Duplex X
66 7 Piston Super Duplex / PEEK X
67 1 Key (10x8x45) AlSI 316 X
81 3 Pin (@6.4x40) Duplex X
91 1 Port plate Super Duplex / PEEK X
92 1 Valve plate Super Duplex X
93 7 Back-up ring PTFE X X
94 7 0O-ring (30.2x3.0) NBR X X
121 1 Port flange Duplex / PEEK
122 1 O-ring (B68x2) NBR X
123 1 O-ring (2182x4) NBR X
124 1 Shaft seal (@35) Hastelloy / NBR X
125 1 Cover for shaft seal Super Duplex
126 Pin (@10.5x20) Duplex X X
127 4 Screws (M6x16) AlSI 316 X
128 10 Screws (M8x65) AlSI 316 X
129 1 Lifting eye AlSI 316
142 1 Stop for shaft seal PP X
144 4 Tailstock screw (M12x60) AlSI 316
145 4 Check nut (M12) AlSI 316 X
151 1 O-ring (@29x3) FPM 75 X X
152 1 Valve cone Super Duplex X
153 1 Spring (@1.9x@25x33.7) Duplex X
154 1 Plug/guide Super Duplex X
155 1 O-ring (@38x3.7) NBR X X
Instruction X X X X X X X X X
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APP 0.6-43 / APM 0.8-2.9 / APP W 5.1-10.2

Parts list

Exploded view
APP11-13

15.
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:

Parts list APP 0.6-43 / APM 0.8-2.9 / APP W 5.1-10.2
16. Parts list
T -
APP 16-19 i g
— - - - - - -
[ k] [T} ] ] ] cu ] (]
= " - v w wn v 3 v =
Note: 8 g @ 2 2 2 2 2 3 S
: © 2 v i o o ) & o
The parts listed are not sold = 5 = ) a o |a-|a~|a-|2-|a=|2
separately, only in various kits a |2 v £ § | % £ G £ ¥ £ - E G £ G £l
© = _— - - - = f= = b= f=
@ > < 17} 2 =
: & |3 |S |& |& |&g|s8|ag|dg|Aag|ag|E
Exploded view, see next page. = Il Tl 1Tl 1|1 & 10| 1T & 10| 1 &[] 1~
W2 N2 |2 (=2 =2 | " ([T |0 |0V |7 | ~NT |2
o7 |loT|loT ol AT eS|l e~ e~ AS| =0T
ignati ial stelsdioSctioliiatiol faikial feofifoilel St Reli= Miiaiof S aioliisie
Pos. | Qnt. | Designation Materia S E N E N EN NN EN EN N N N S
oA | Qa | Qa | Qa | Qa | Qa(Qa|Qa(Qa|(Qa(Qa|Qa
M EEE R R RS
1 1 Housing Duplex /PEEK
2 1 Pin (@6x10) AISI 316 X
3 2 Bleeding plug Super Duplex X
4 2 O-ring (@11x2) NBR X
5 12 Screw (M8x30) AISI 316 X X
9 1 O-ring (©182x4) NBR X X
10 2 0O-ring (29.19x2.62) NBR X X X X X X X
1 1 End flange Duplex
12 1 Lifting eye AlSI 316
31 1 Swash plate Super Duplex / PEEK X X X X X X
34 2 Pin (@10.5x20) Duplex X X X X X X X
61 1 Cylinder barrel Super Duplex / X
Duplex / PEEK
62 7 Spring Duplex X
63 1 Spring guide PP X
64 1 Retainer ball Super Duplex / DLC X
65 1 Retainer plate Super Duplex X
66 7 Piston Super Duplex / PEEK X
67 1 Key (12x8x70) AlSI 316 X
81 3 Pin (26.4x40) Duplex X
91 1 Port plate Super Duplex / PEEK X
92 1 Valve plate Super Duplex X
93 7 Back-up ring PTFE X X
94 7 O-ring (230.2x3) NBR X X
121 1 Port flange Duplex / PEEK
122 1 O-ring (@68x2) NBR X
123 1 O-ring (©182x4) NBR X
124 1 Shaft seal (@45) Hastelloy / NBR X
125 1 Cover for shaft seal Super Duplex
126 2 Pin (©10.5x20) Duplex X
127 4 Screw (M6x16) AISI 316 X
128 10 Screw (M8x75) AISI 316 X
129 1 Lifting eye AISI 316
142 1 Stop for shaft seal PP X
144 4 Tailstock screw (M12x60) AISI 316
145 4 Check nut (M12) AISI 316 X
151 1 O-ring (@35x3) FPM 75 X X
152 1 Valve cone Super Duplex X
153 1 Spring (81.9x@25x33.7) Duplex X
154 1 Plug/guide Super Duplex X
155 1 O-ring (@47.22x3.53) NBR X X
Instruction X X X X X X X X X X X X
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APP 16-19
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Parts list APP 0.6-43 / APM 0.8-2.9 / APP W 5.1-10.2
18. Partslist Note:
APP 22 The parts listed are not sold
separately, only in various kits - s
) o~ - “
Exploded view, see next page. % g 5 z % %
T lE |f |8 |E_|E |3
21 |¢ |5 |5 |$E|5E|%
© = -_— - P © o C o [
§ |& |5 |& |2 |23|é8|=
e a |2 |2 |a [aS|aB]4
Pos. Qnt. | Designation Material § 5 § g § 5 § g § E § S g E g S
% | 8% | 83|83 |83 | 8%| 82|82
1 1 Housing Duplex / PEEK
2 2 Pin (@6x10) AlSI 316 X
3 2 Bleeding plug Super Duplex X
4 2 O-ring (@11.0x2) NBR X
5 12 Screw (M8x30) AlSI 316 X X
9 1 O-ring (@182x4) NBR X X
10 2 O-ring (29.19x2.62) NBR X X X
1 1 End flange Duplex
12 1 Lifting eye AlSI 316
31 1 Swash plate Super Duplex / PEEK X X
34 2 Pin (@10.5x20) Duplex X X X
61 1 Cylinder barrel Super Duplex / Duplex / PEEK X
62 7 Spring Duplex X
63 1 Spring guide PP X
64 1 Retainer ball Super Duplex / DLC X
65 1 Retainer plate Super Duplex X
66 7 Piston Super Duplex / PEEK X
67 1 Key (12x8x70) AlSI 316 X
81 3 Pin (@6.4x40) Duplex X
91 1 Port plate Super Duplex / PEEK X
92 1 Valve plate Super Duplex X
93 7 Back-up ring PTFE X X
94 7 O-ring (©30.2x3) NBR X X
121 1 Port flange Duplex / PEEK
122 1 O-ring (268x2) NBR X
123 1 O-ring (2182x4) NBR X
124 1 Shaft seal Hastelloy / NBR X
125 1 Cover for shaft seal Super Duplex
126 2 Pin (©10.5x20) Duplex X
127 4 Screw (M6x16) AlSI 316 X
128 10 Screw (M8x75) AlISI 316 X
129 1 Lifting eye AlSI 316
142 1 Stop for shaft seal PP X
144 4 Tail stock screw (M12x60) AlSI 316
145 4 Check nut (M12) AlSI 316 X
151 1 O-ring (@35x3) FPM 75 X X
152 1 Valve cone Super Duplex X
153 1 Spring (@1.9x@25x33.7) Duplex X
154 1 Plug/guide Super Duplex X
155 1 O-ring (@47.22x3.53) NBR X X
Instruction X X X X X X X X
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APP 22

Parts list
19.

'x0g eyl ul dwnd 8yl 01 1xeu psde|d 8q [|IM
‘poiuUNOW 8Q 10U [IIm G| pUE F1'SAd

WIANIZTF e 7w
wiaielgg) WNEFUNOE

(a7 L FHlaIse]
WNZ + WNQL

(a7 L F1iaI8ez]

arzri s
Hiarse/l
WNL ¥ WNZ

Al 0F
warril
WN¢ + WNOH

Warices
Wiarereel
WNE ¥ WNOE

arvzox
wial il

WNL + WN¢

WNL ¥ WNZ
[iarvzox
wia il

larizzFuarelzel
WNE + WNOE

 me
AL NN m—— /)

0

3 -/_,.w.. | |
M5 ;w y
W?//

NN

UV,

N

- &
NI iz / \ g

21

521B0941 / DKCFN.PC.073.A13.02 / 10.2013




:

Parts list

APP 0.6-43 / APM 0.8-2.9 / APP W 5.1-10.2

20. Partslist

APP 21-26 o
=
Note: S
The parts listed are not sold separately, = @
only in various kits. T |3 gg g |8 |8 |9 §
| 18 |8 |uglozls [2E]2 |5 |5 |2 |5
Exploded view, see next page. . 5 ‘_Q"_ @ 2 s 2 s g |a<|e_|a~|2-|a~ =
5 |2 |¢ |£ |s5s|5s|58|ce|6E|5E|6E|cE|=
T |3 |3 |58 |B3|8S|85|58|55/55/85/585!3
Pos. | Qnt. | Designation Material V,’G 93 >'~’5 nfs n.'g n.'g n.'uos V.’§ ‘?8 ",’8 t?% u.’g u.';a
EYI8 8B 8B 85155 B85 X5(85 (8D
dalda|da|da|da|daldaldd|da|da|daldalda
£2|83|82|8x|83/82\82|83|82|82\82|8%|8=2
1 1 Housing Duplex / PEEK
2 2 Pin (@6x10) AlSI 316 X
3 2 Bleeding plug Super Duplex X
4 4 O-ring (@11x2) NBR X
5 17 Screw (M8x30) AISI 316 X X X X
9 1 O-ring (@228x4) NBR X X X X
10 2 O-ring (29.19x2.62) NBR X X X X X X
1 1 End flange Duplex
12 1 Lifting eye AlSI 316
13 2 Screw (M8x16) AISI 316 X
31 1 Swash plate Super Duplex X X X X X
34 2 Pin (210.5x20) Duplex X X X X X X
61 1 Cylinder barrel Super Duplex / PEEK X
62 4 Spring Duplex X
63 1 Spring guide PP X
64 1 Retainer ball Super Duplex/DLC X
65 1 Retainer plate Super Duplex X
66 9 Piston Super Duplex / PEEK X X X
67 1 Key (12x8x70) AlISI 316 X
71 1 Retainer guide Super Duplex / PEEK X
91 1 Port plate Super Duplex / PEEK X
92 1 Valve plate Super Duplex X
93 9 Back-up ring PEEK X X
94 9 O-ring (@30.2x3) NBR X X
121 1 Port flange Duplex / PEEK
122 1 O-ring (P68x2) NBR X
123 1 O-ring (2228x4) NBR X
124 1 Shaft seal Hastelloy / NBR X
125 1 Cover for shaft seal Super Duplex
126 2 Pin (@10.5x20) Duplex X
127 4 Screw (M6x16) AlSI 316 X
128 15 Screw (M8x90) AlSI 316 X
142 1 Stop for shaft seal PP X
144 4 Tailstock screw (M12x60) AlSI 316
145 4 Check nut (M12) AlSI 316 X
146 1 Lifting eye AlSI 316
147 1 Screw (M8x16) AlSI 316 X
151 1 O-ring (@35x3) FPM 75 X X
152 1 Valve cone Super Duplex X
153 1 Spring (81.9x@25x33.7) Duplex X
154 1 Plug/guide Super Duplex X
155 1 O-ring (D@47.22x3.53) NBR X X
Instruction X X X X X X X X X X X X X
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Parts list

Exploded view
APP 21-26
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Parts list APP 0.6-43 / APM 0.8-2.9 / APP W 5.1-10.2
22. Partslist Note: R
APP 30-43 The parts listed are not sold — £
separately, only in various kits. g_ é E
o w5
Exploded view, see next page. § 5 §
2 25 .
o = & sd |y %
Sl lssls | 2< g |2
ClF IR |BRIE (i |s |3Bl5. |G
§ |5 |5 _|eg|&8g|&g|d_|&5|5g |
Pos. Qnt. | Designation Material 2 @ © @ < @ Al E < E - E o @ iy - E o @
Ro [0 |0 |IBo [0 [Bm |20 B3 (2c |Bo
da |da|da|da |da |2a e |27 |da |[2a
B |8z |83 8% (8% |82 |8z (8% |82 (82
1 1 Housing Duplex / PEEK
2 2 Pin (@6x10) AISI 316 X
3 2 Bleeding plug Super Duplex X
4 4 O-ring (@11x2) NBR X
5 17 Screw (M8x30) AISI 316 X
9 1 O-ring (2228x4) NBR X
10 2 O-ring (@9.19x2.62) NBR X
1 1 End flange Duplex
12 1 Lifting eye AlSI 3169
13 1 Screw (M8x16) AISI 316 X
31 1 Swash plate Super Duplex
34 2 Pin (©10.5x20) Duplex X
61 1 Cylinder barrel Super Duplex / PEEK X
62 4 Spring Duplex X X X
63 1 Spring guide PP X X X
64 1 Retainer ball Super Duplex /DLC X X X
65 1 Retainer plate Super Duplex X X X
66 9 Piston Super Duplex / PEEK
67 1 Key (12x8x70) AlSI 316 X
71 1 Retainer guide Super Duplex / PEEK
80 4 Spacer Super Duplex
91 1 Port plate Super Duplex / PEEK X
92 1 Valve plate Super Duplex X
93 9 Back-up ring PTFE X X
94 9 O-ring (@30.2x3) NBR X X
121 1 Port flange Duplex / PEEK
122 1 O-ring (268x2) NBR X
123 1 O-ring (2228x4) NBR X
124 1 Shaft seal Hastelloy / NBR X
125 1 Cover for shaft seal Super Duplex
126 2 Pin (@10.5x20) Duplex X
127 4 Screw (M6x16) AISI 316 X
128 15 Screw (M8x90) AISI 316 X
142 1 Stop for shaft seal PP X
144 4 Tailstock screw (M12x60) AISI 316
145 4 Check nut (M12) AISI 316 X
146 1 Lifting eye AlSI 316
147 1 Screw (M8x16) AISI 316 X
151 1 O-ring (@35x3) FPM 75 X
152 1 Valve cone Super Duplex X
153 1 Spring (21.9x@25x33.7) Duplex X
154 1 Plug/guide Super Duplex X
155 1 O-ring (@47.22x3.53) NBR X X
Instruction X X X
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APP 0.6-43 / APM 0.8-2.9 / APP W 5.1-10.2

Parts list

Exploded view
APP 30/1200 and APP 43/1700
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Parts list

APP 0.6-43 / APM 0.8-2.9 / APP W 5.1-10.2

24. Toolsets

Danfoss A/S

High Pressure Pumps
DK-6430 Nordborg
Denmark

Note:
The parts listed are not sold
separately, only in various kits.

Designation

180B4188 - Tool set (APP 0.6-1.0 Compact)

180B4142 - Tool set (APP 0.6-1.0)

180B4148 - Tool set (APP 1.5-3.5)

180B4162 - Tool set (APP 5.1-10.2)

180B4230 - Tool set (APP 11-13)

180B4222 - Tool set (APP 16-22)

180B4172 - Tool set (APP 21-43)

Shaft bush

x

Press bush

x

Drift

Torx (T30)

Shaft bush (218)

Press bush (@18)

Allen key (4 mm)

Allen key (5 mm)

Allen key (6 mm) X | X X X
Shaft bush (@35) X

Shaft seal extractor (@35) X | x

Press bush (@35) X | x
Adjustable pin wrench X | x| x| x
Combination wrench (10 mm) X | x| x| x
Combination wrench (13 mm) X | x | x
Nut (M8x6.5x13) X | x | x
Guide bolt (M8x140) X X
Shaft seal extractor (@45) X | x
Press bush (@45) X | x
Eye bolt (M8) X | x
Press bush for valve plate X | X
Stop for retainer plate X
Screw (M8x20) X | x| x
Screw (M8x70) X | X

Danfoss can accept no responsibility for possible errors in catalogues, brochures and other printed material. Danfoss reserves the right to alter its products without notice.
This also applies to products already on order provided that such alterations can be made without subsequential changes being necessary in specifications already agreed.
All trademarks in this material are property of the respective companies. Danfoss and the Danfoss logotype are trademarks of Danfoss A/S. All rights reserved.
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